FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev 6-93) To the Director of the United States 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter C. Jann Wafaa Abdalla	01-25-200	07 8 2. Name a Maxte 920 D	ER SHEET Y J the attached origin and address of rece or Corporation Disc Drive s Valley, Califor	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and an all documents or copie eiving party(ies):	F COMMERCE
Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: January 13, 2007 and Janu 4. Application number(s) or patent num If this is being filed together with a new	nber(s):	Additional es	name(s) & address	s(es) attached?	NO
A. Patent Application Number	r(s):	В.	Patent Number(s):	
Unknown					
	Additional numbe	rs attached?	NO		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail			umber of applicatio ee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4	ons/patents involved:	
Ted R. Rittmaster FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 2029 Century Park East Suite 3500 Los Angeles, California 90	0067-3021	Chec X Auth	ck Enclosed orized to be charge	,	
	0007-0021	-	it Card Last 4 Nu	umbers 5461	
01/22/2007 CNGUYEN2 00000035 11654929 04 FC:8021)	b. Depo	Expiration Expiration esit account number orized User Name	n Date 11/30/200)8
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	E		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document. The Colbe required in this matter to the above-integral of the color of	mmissioner is hereby at	uthorizéd <i>t</i> ő	is true and correct charge any addition	t and any attached conal recordation fees	which may
Name of person signing		Signat	ure	D	ate
	Total number of pag	es including	cover sheet, attac	chments, and docum	ent: 5

PATENT REEL: 018809 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, __Peter C. Jann__, of __2360 Warburton Ave. Santa Clara, California 95050 and Wafaa Abdalla , of __5793 McKellar Dr., San Jose, California 95129 _, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled SURFACE INSPECTION BY DOUBLE PASS LASER DOPPLER VIBROMETRY for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. 07905.00 US/3123-850 (043886-0219) and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MAXTOR CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefore to a party other than MAXTOR CORPORATION and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefore to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining, sustaining and enforcing of any and all such Letters Patent and patent rights and in confirming the assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MAXTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 1-13-07	By: P.C. Jann
•	PETER C. JANN
STATE OF California)
COUNTY OF Sontaclar) ss.)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Peter C Soure</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 13 day of January, 2007

My Commission Expires

MARCUS MEDINA
Commission # 1847937
Notary Public
Commission # 1847937
Notary Public
Sonta Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jon 28, 2009

-1-

LACA_784845.1

PATENT REEL: 018809 FRAME: 0677

Date:	B	By:	
-		WAFAA ABDALLA	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
me to be the pe	re me, a Notary Public in and for said Courterson whose name is subscribed to the foreign considerations therein expressed.	nty and State, personally appearedgoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that	, known to he executed the same for
Giver	n under my hand and seal of office this	day of	
My Commission	on Expires	Notary Public	
			

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter C. Jann, of 2360 Warburton Ave. Santa Clara, California 95050 and Wafaa Abdalla, of 5793 McKellar Dr., San Jose, California 95129, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled SURFACE INSPECTION BY DOUBLE PASS LASER DOPPLER VIBROMETRY for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. 07905.00 US/3123-850 (043886-0219) and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MAXTOR CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefore to a party other than MAXTOR CORPORATION and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefore to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining, sustaining and enforcing of any and all such Letters Patent and patent rights and in confirming the assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MAXTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	F	By: PETER C. J.	ANN	
STATE OF)			
) ss.			
COUNTY OF)			
Before me, a Notary to be the person whose name i purposes and considerations	is subscribed to the foregoing	nty and State, personing instrument, and a	nally appeared	, known to me executed the same for the
Given under my han	d and seal of office this	day of	, 200	
		Notary Pub	lic	
My Commission Expires		·		

-1-

LACA 784845.1

PATENT REEL: 018809 FRAME: 0679

Date: 1/17/07		By: Wafaa Abdulla WAFAA ABDALLA	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
me to be the person whose name the purposes and considerations	is subscribed to the therein expressed.	County and State, personally appeared	, known to he executed the same for
My Commission Expires		Notary Public	

-2-

LACA_784845.1

RECORDED: 01/17/2007

PATENT

REEL: 018809 FRAME: 0680